Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) 09 - 20 - 0MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
9/17/04 RE	
102839	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Michael Stokes; Anthony M. Presley 	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Microsoft Corporation
Michael Stokes, Anthony Mar 1888,	Internal Address:
	Internal Address.
Execution Date(s) 2/16/2004, 2/11/2004	Street Address: One Microsoft Way
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Redmond
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 98052
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10// 33044	B. Patent No.(s)
	7 7
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Courtney Scanlon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Patent Group Docketing	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Microsoft Way	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Redmond	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98052</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 425-703-6136	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0463
Fax Number: 425-936-7329	Authorized User Name Courtney Scanlon
Email Address: courts@microsoft.com	Authorized Oser Ivallie Countries Scanion
9. Signature: Signature	9/14/04
Signature Scanlon	Total number of pages including cover
/ Alleman t aar	Total number of pages including cover 8

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial Number	N/A
Filing Date	
Inventorship	
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.	
Title: Evaluation of Color Image Quality	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Michael Stokes 1946 E. Stonybrook Ct. Eagle, ID 83616

Anthony M. Presley 4015 146th P1 NE, #508 Bellevue, WA 98007

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Evaluation of Color Image Quality," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

p.2

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 015806 FRAME: 0096

р.3

Michael Stokes

Date

Anthony M. Presely

MICROSOFT CORPORATION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Sorial Number	,N/A
	N/A
Fining Date	Stokes et al.
Applicant	Microsoft Corporation
Attorney's Docket No.	
Title: Evaluation of Color Image Quality	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Michael Stokes 1946 E. Stonybrook Ct. Eagle, ID 83616

Anthony M. Presley 4015 146th P1 NE, #508 Bellevue, WA 98007

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

<u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "Evaluation of Color Image Quality," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Page 2 of 3

REEL: 015806 FRAME: 0099

-58	11	2004	15:46	FR	MICROSOFT	RECPT	#2	425 936	7329	TO	912162418151	F
				٠								

P.06/06

Date

Michael Stokes

11 Feb 2004

Anthony

Page 3 of 3

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]

I hereby certify that	t this correspondence is being:						
as first c	deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						
	ed by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark (703)						
9/14/2004	_ litel stee						
Date	Signature						
	Courtney Scanlon						
	Type or Print Name						

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/17/2004 REEL: 015806 FRAME: 0101